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I N S U R A N C E 

82.—Dominion and Provincial Fire Insurance in Canada, 1916. 

Business transacted by 
Net 

insiarance 
written. 

Net in 
force Dec. 
31, 1916. 

Net 
premiums 
received. 

Net 
losses 
paid. 

1. Dominion licensees. 

$ 

3,418,238,680 

$ 

3,720,058,236 

$ 

27,783,851 

$ 

15,111,133 

2. Provincial licensees: 
(a) Provincial companies within 

provinces by which they are 

(b) Provincial companies within 
provinces other than those by 
which they are incorporated.. 

(c) British and Foreign companies 

322,270,079 

23,364,377 

22,637,183 

755,401,438 

48,079,232 

46,435,008 

3,190,014 

192,952 

519,538 

1,834,679 

98,807 

254,952 

Total for Provincial Com­
panies 368,271,639 849,915,678 3,902,504 2,188,438 

Grand Totals. , 3,786,51©v319 4,569,973,914 31,686,355 17,299,571 

S3.—Dominion and Provincial Insurance in Canada, other than Fire and Life, 1916. 

Business transacted by 
Net 

premiums 
received. 

Net 
losses 

paid. 

1. Dominion licensees. 9,296,134 

8 

5,156,457 

2. Provincial licensees— 
(a) Provincial companies within provinces by which thej are 

incorporated. . . . . 

(b) Provincial companies within provinces other than those 
by which thev are incorporated 

(c) British and Foreign Companies. 

767,417 

223,921 

765,806 

656,502 

243,670 

709,719 

Total for Provincial Companies 1,757,144 1,609,891 

Grand Totals. 11,052,278 6,766,348 


