INSURANCE 82.—Dòminion and Provincial Fire Insurance in Canada, 1916.

Business transacted by	Net insurance written.	Net in force Dec. 31, 1916.	Net premiums received.	Net losses paid.
	\$	\$	8	\$
1. Dominion licensees	3,418,238,680	3,720,058,236	27,783,851	15,111,133
2. Provincial licensees:	,		i	
(a) Provincial companies within provinces by which they are incorporated		755,401,4 38	3,190,014	1,834,679
(b) Provincial companies within provinces other than those by which they are incorporated		48,079, 232	192,952	98,807
(c) British and Foreign companies	22,637,183	46,435,008	519,538	254,952
Total for Provincial Companies	368,271,639	849,915,678	3,902,504	2,188,438
Grand Totals	3,786 ,510,31 9	4,569,973,914	31,686,355	17,299,571
83.—Dominion and Provincial Insurance in Canada, other than Fire and Life, 1916.				
Business transacted by			Net premiums received.	Net losses paid.
			\$	\$
1. Dominion licensees.			9,295,134	5,156,457
2. Provincial licensees—				
(a) Provincial companies within provinces by which they are incorporated			767,417	656,502
(b) Provincial companies within provinces other than those by which they are incorporated			223,921	243,670
(c) British and Foreign Companies			765,806	709,719
Total for Provincial Companies			1,757,144	1,609,891
Grand Totals.			11,052,278	6,766,348